

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	O20	14-22							
Туре:	Ordi	Ordinance Statu		Failed to Pass					
File created:	1/15	/2014	In control:	City Council					
			Final action:	3/5/2014					
Title:	Grant(s) of privilege in public way for Visual Cast Media - sign at 3422 N Sheffield Ave (submitted by Thomas J. Walsh)								
Sponsors:	Misc. Transmittal								
Indexes:	Grants of Privilege								
Attachments:	1. O2014-22.pdf								
Date	Ver.	Action By	Α	ction	Result				
3/5/2014	1	City Council	F	ailed to Pass	Fail				
2/26/2014	1	Committee on Transporta Public Way	ition and R	ecommended Do Not Pass	Pass				
1/15/2014	1	City Council	R	eferred					

ORDINANCE

Be It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Chicago:

Permission and authority are hereby given and granted to Visual Cast Media upon the terms and subject to the conditions of this ordinance to maintain and use sign projecting over the public right-of-way attached to the premises known as 3422 N. Sheffield.

Said sign structure(s) measures as follows; along North Elevation.

One (1) at 10 feet in length and 10 feet in width and 14 feet above ground level.

The location of said privilege shall be shown on prints hereto attached, which by reference are hereby incorporated and made a part of this ordinance.

Said privilege shall be constructed in accordance with plans and specifications approved by the Department of Zoning.

This grant of privilege in the public way shall be subject to the provisions of Section 10-28-015 and all other required provisions of the Municipal Code of Chicago.

The grantee shall pay to the City of Chicago as compensation for the privilege herein granted the sume of Three Hundred dollars (\$300) per annum in advance.

A 25% penalty will be added for payments received after due date.

The permit holder agrees to hold the City of Chicago harmless for any damage, relocation or replacement costs associated with damage, relocation or removal of private property caused by the City performing work in the public way.

Authority herein given and granted for a period of five (5) years from and after Date of Passage. Printed Name: Thomas J. Walsh

> Lincoln Services P.O. Box 64479 Chicago, IL 60664

January 13, 2014

The Honorable Susanna Mendoza City Clerk's Office City of Chicago 121 N. LaSalle Chicago, IL 60602

Re: Citizen Introduction of a Public Way Use Ordinance

Dear City Clerk Mendoza:

Please introduce the attached ordinance for a Public Way Use at 3422 N. Sheffield on my behalf at the January 15, 2014 of the City Council and refer such matter to the Committee on Transportation and Public Way for consideration regarding passage of this order. Two (2) copies of the ordinance are attached hereto.

Respectfully yours,

 $Sd^J? f > <^$

Thomas J_Lp0valsh (for) Lincoln Services

0

~n

P'S

- 33B
- со
- GO

Lincoln Services P.O. Box 64479 Chicago IL 60664

Printed on 5/20/2024 powered by Legistar™

CONTACT INFORMATION

Thomas Walsh (312) 545-8628 Walsh405@sbcglobal.net <mailto:Walsh405@sbcglobal.net> m For use by NEW APPLICANTS ONLY. GOBIZ SI For renewals obtain form from City Hall, 121 N. LaSalle St., Rrn. 800 or call (312) 74 • (744-6249)

Complete the worksheet for each use of the public way and indicate all applicable measurements.

f Exact Street (i.e. S. State St.) MIN GS 1 SIG NS 1	Quantity	struct ure	of struct ure	Depth Height of above structu ^{grade} re	depth over public	sign(s)an Bllumi Existing nated?] Public j (Y/N) . Way Use J
	1'	W	W	5"	5"	(Y/N) j

co _{UJ} a. c z <

0

co

-L. CD

See example of required plans beginning on page 4.

NOTE: Pursuant to section 2-154430 of the Municipal Code of the City of Chicago the Corporation Counsel of the City of Chicago may require any such additional information from any applicant to achieve full disclosure relevant to the request for action by the City Council or other city agency. Pursuant to section 2-154-020 of the Municipal code of the City of Chicago any material change in the information required above must be provided by supplementing this statement at any time up to the time the City Council or any city agency takes action on the application.

City of Chicago | Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection I Public Way Use Unit FFAiitsa Business Assistance Center I City Hall, Room 800 I 121 North LaSalle Street | Chicago, Illinois 60602 ejection www.dtyofchicago.org/bacp <http://www.dtyofchicago.org/bacp> | 312.74.GOBIZ (744.6249) | 312.742.1974 (TTY)

EXAMPLE OF SIGN DRAWING

CHICAGO

Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection (BACP) ■ Business Assistance Center (BAC) J3fE&j£Z Public Way Use Unit (PWU) • City Hall, Room 800 • 121 North LaSalle Street, Chicago, Illinois 60602 !S8S£ftS?oft www.cityofchicago.org/bacp <http://www.cityofchicago.org/bacp> • 312.74.GOBIZ (744.6249) • 312.742.1974 (TTY)